

TA----4/24
Present- Shri Kallol Kumar Das (JO WB00668)

order No 07
12.09.2024

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of admission and hearing of stay petition.

Appellants file hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondents No 1 to 4 file hazira through Ld Advocate along with a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Copy is served.

Considered. Prayer is allowed.

No SR or AD is received in respect of respondent No 5.

Ld Advocate for appellant submits that admission hearing was done on previous date and appeal was admitted.

Fix 21.11.2024 for appearance, SD/AD, hearing of stay petition and filing WO by respondents No 1 to 4.

D/C by me

ADJ 1st Court
Bongaon